CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED (Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.)



(Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.) Reg. Office : Unit Space No.703, Seventh Floor, Jaksons Crown Heights Plot No.3B1 Twin District Centre, Secotor-10 Rohini New Delhi-110085 CIN. NO. U32300DL2020PLC375196 | Mail ID : accounts1@cellecor.in | Land Line : 011 43034907, 01145038228 Website: www.cellecor.com

Date: 25th April 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai - 400 051 India.

Company Symbol: CELLECOR Company ISIN: INE0OMO01017

Subject: Confirmation pertaining to Non-applicability of Large Corporate Framework with regard to fund raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Reference:

SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018.
The Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular on SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August 2021 and updated on 13th April 2022.
SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19th October 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the abovementioned captioned subject, in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate.

In this connection, we wish to inform you that our Company Cellecor Gadgets Limited (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited), does not fall under the category of Large Corporate as per the framework and applicability criteria provided in aforesaid SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018, The Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular on SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August 2021 and updated on 13th April 2022 & SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated 19th October 2023, and therefore relevant disclosure or compliance requirement under the aforesaid SEBI circular is not applicable to our Company.

Hence there is no requirement for filing of Initial Disclosure in **"Annexure A"** and Annual Disclosure in **"Annexure B2"** to the said abovementioned circulars for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024.



CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED (Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.) Reg. Office : Unit Space No.703, Seventh Floor, Jaksons Crown Heights Plot No.3B1 Twin District Centre, Secotor-10 Rohini New Delhi-110085 CIN. NO. U32300DL2020PLC375196 | Mail ID : accounts1@cellecor.in | Land Line : 011 43034907, 01145038228 Website: www.cellecor.com

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of Cellecor Gadgets Limited (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited)

Ravi Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 08471502